

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3134 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 7987 OF 2013

(Application for bail)

VARADARAJ

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“EXEMPTION FROM FILING OT IS ALLOWED.
DELAY CONDONED.
ISSUE NOTICE.”**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent (State) by registered A.D. and A.D. card duly signed has been received from the State, but no one has entered appearance on behalf of State, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. L. K. Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cs/c2