

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1874/2013

VARADARAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bail and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 02/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Ms. Nithya, Adv.
Mrs. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]